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TUESDAY 7 JUNE 2022

DIVISION 1

DIVISION 2

DIVISION 3

DIVISION 4 CIVIL TRIALS

6478/2021 The Minister of Public Works & Infrastructure & 1 other vs

19266/2021

22755/2015
12920/2021

22693/2014
8595/2021
22391/2011
449/2018
6436/2022

21021/2021
2002/2022

14334/2019
2899/2017

DIVISION A

DIVISION C

Those Persons Whose Identities are to the Applicants unknown
& who may be occupying and/or intending to occupy and/or
Attempting to occupy Farm 336, and or Farm 445 Grabouw,
Western Cape & 10 others

The City of Cape Town vs Those Persons Whose Identities are
To the Applicant unknown and who may be occupying and/or
Intending to occupying and/or attempting to occupy 745
Capricorn & 2 others

Siyasanga Sigadla vs The Road Accident Fund

A G Sahib & 3 others vs Islamic Unity Convention (the IUC)

& 5 others

M S Rinquest vs The Minister of Correctional Services

AVan Zyl vs S| Van Zyl & 1 other

M Kayembe vs The Road Accident Fund

P Tosholo vs The Road Accident Fund

S BV Kenealy & 1 other vs Stag Holdings CC & 7 others

Absa Bank Limited vs Chieftain Investments 1 (Pty) Ltd
Gallery House Body Corporate vs Bozena Day Munchies (Pty) Ltd
E T Delport vs The Road Accident Fund

Z Tarin & 1 other vs The Master of the High Court & 3 others
CASE NO CRIMINAL TRIALS

CC08/2018 S vs E Lenting & others

CC51/2021 S vs A Padayachee

Interdict

Interdict

Damages
Removal of
Member
Damages
Eviction
Interim Payment
Damages
Declaratory
Order
Liquidation
Liquidation
Damages
Declaring Will
Null & Void




DIVISION E
DIVISION F

DIVISION G

DIVISION H

DIVISION K

DIVISION L

DIVISION P

DIVISION Q

CC54,/2020
CC44/2019
CC34/2020
CC21/2020
CC59/2020
CC85/2019
CC79/2020

CC86/2019

S vs D Adriaanse & 3 others
S vs A August & 3 others

Svs D] Van Boven & 1 other
S vs] Sias

S vs M Pangarker

S vs G Ngcobelothe & 1 other
S vs L Mzingeli

S vs T Khumalo




