

188, 14th Road, Noordwyk, Midrand, 1685 Private Bag X10, Marshalltown, 2107 **Tel:** +27 10 493 2500 (Switchboard) | **E-mail:** info@ judiciary.org.za www.judiciary.org.za

TUESDAY 7 JUNE 2022

<u>DIVISION 1</u> <u>DIVISION 2</u> <u>DIVISION 3</u> <u>DIVISION 4</u>	<u>CIVIL TRIALS</u>		
6478/2021	The Minister of Public Works & Infrastructure & 1 other vs Interdict Those Persons Whose Identities are to the Applicants unknown & who may be occupying and/or intending to occupy and/or Attempting to occupy Farm 336, and or Farm 445 Grabouw,		
19266/2021	Western Cape & 10 others The City of Cape Town vs Those Persons Whose Identities are To the Applicant unknown and who may be occupying and/or Intending to occupying and/or attempting to occupy 745 Capricorn & 2 others		
22755/2015 12920/2021	Siyasanga Sigadla vs The Road Accident FundDamagesA G Sahib & 3 others vs Islamic Unity Convention (the IUC)Removal of& 5 othersMember		
22693/2014 8595/2021 22391/2011	M S Rinquest vs The Minister of Correctional ServicesDamagesA Van Zyl vs S J Van Zyl & 1 otherEviction		
22391/2011 449/2018 6436/2022	M Kayembe vs The Road Accident FundInterim PaymentP Tosholo vs The Road Accident FundDamagesS B V Kenealy & 1 other vs Stag Holdings CC & 7 othersDeclaratory		
21021/2021 2002/2022 14334/2019 2899/2017	Absa Bank Limited vs Chieftain Investments 1 (Pty) Ltd Gallery House Body Corporate vs Bozena Day Munchies (Pty) Ltd E T Delport vs The Road Accident Fund Z Tarin & 1 other vs The Master of the High Court & 3 others		Order Liquidation Liquidation Damages Declaring Will Null & Void
	<u>CASE NO</u>	CRIMINAL TRIALS	
DIVISION A	CC08/2018	S vs E Lenting & others	
<u>DIVISION C</u>	CC51/2021	S vs A Padayachee	



DIVISION E	CC54/2020	S vs D Adriaanse & 3 others
<u>DIVISION F</u>	CC44/2019	S vs A August & 3 others
DIVISION G	CC34/2020	S vs D J Van Boven & 1 other
<u>DIVISION H</u>	CC21/2020	S vs J Sias
<u>DIVISION K</u>	CC59/2020	S vs M Pangarker
DIVISION L	CC85/2019	S vs G Ngcobelothe & 1 other
DIVISION P	CC79/2020	S vs L Mzingeli
<u>DIVISION Q</u>	CC86/2019	S vs T Khumalo

